09-0725 Resolution accepting the recommendation of the Chief Procurement Officer to award the 

Old Cutler Road Force Main Replacement-Phase IV Project to R&G Engineering, Inc. 

pursuant to Section 2-828 of the Procurement Code and Invitation for Bid (IFB) 

2009.09.10, in the amount of $368,908.75 (three hundred sixty-eight thousand nine 

hundred eight dollars and seventy-five cents); further authorizing an appropriation of funds 

for this project.

Bid Response

Hazen and Sawyer Recommendation

Tabulation Sheet

Draft Reso

Agenda

Old Cutler Force Main Replacement Cover Memo

C-6 Signed Cover Memo

[...]

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE RECOMMENDATION OF THE CHIEF 

PROCUREMENT OFFICER TO AWARD THE OLD CUTLER ROAD FORCE 

MAIN REPLACEMENT - PHASE IV PROJECT TO R&G ENGINEERING, INC. 

PURSUANT TO SECTION 2-828 OF THE PROCUREMNET CODE AND 

INVITATION FOR BID (IFB) 2009.09.10 IN THE AMOUNT OF $368,908.75 

(THREE HUNDRED SIXTY-EIGHT THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED EIGHT 

DOLLARS AND SEVENTY-FIVE CENTS); FURTHER AUTHORIZING AN 

APPROPRIATION OF FUNDS FOR THIS PROJECT.  

This Matter was adopted by Resolution Number 2009-301  on the Consent Agenda.

City Clerk Item No. 13

RESOLUTION NO. 2009-302

C.-7. 09-0718 Resolution authorizing granting an easement to Florida Power and Light Company for